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Price: $956,000 MLS Number: A11848518  Single Family



2217 Red Rd, Coral Gables, Florida 33155 USA

 Beds: 4    Baths: 3    Living Area: 2,041
 Lot Square Feet: 5,750    HOA Fees:     Year Built: 1925

 Community: CORAL GABLES SEC E    Subdivision: CORAL GABLES SEC E

 Elementary School: Coral Gables  



Charming Coral Gables Home + Income-Generating Cottage! Located in the heart of Coral Gables, this updated 3BD/2BA home with a detached guest cottage blends comfort and income potentialâ€”just blocks from shops, dining, and top-rated schools.
Situated on a 5,750 sq ft lot, the main home offers a bright and functional layout with impact windows. The detached cottage has a private entrance, bedroom, bathroom, and kitchenetteâ€”ideal for short-term rental, guests, or home office. Upgrades
include new roof, solar panels, Tesla EV charger, tankless water heater, and Samsung smart appliances. A private patio completes this move-in-ready gem. Under 2 miles from A-rated Coral Gables Preparatory Academy (9/10) and boasting a Walk Score
of 71 (Very Walkable) and Bike Score of 60. No HOA
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